

Sequeira

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3371 OF 2013

Smt.Kelidevi Bhati.

.. Petitioner

Vs

The State of Maharashtra & ors.

.. Respondents

Mr.Roshan Tanna, for petitioner.

Mr.S.D.Rayarikar, AGP, for respondent No.1 & 2.

**CORAM: N.M.JAMDAR, J.
Monday 8 April 2013**

P.C.:

Issue notice to the respondents returnable on 26 April 2013.
Learned AGP waives service for respondents No.1 to 4.

2. In addition to usual mode of service, the petitioner is permitted to serve private notice through Registered A.D. / Speed post / Fax and file affidavit of service before the returnable date.

N.M.JAMDAR, J.