

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

WRIT PETITION NO.3371 OF 2013

Smt. Kelidevi Bhati .. Petitioner
Vs.
State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Roshan Tanna for the Petitioner.
Mr. S. D. Rayarikar, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4.
Mr. Ajay Jaiswal for Respondent No.5.

***CORAM : N.M. JAMDAR, J.
DATE : 10 JUNE 2013***

P.C. :

- . The learned AGP seeks time to file reply affidavit.
2. Stand over to 1 July 2013.
3. Copy of the reply affidavit should be served on the learned Counsel for the Petitioner and the private Respondents in advance.

N.M. JAMDAR, J.