

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Writ Petition No. 3371 of 2013

Smt. Kelidevi Bhati	... Petitioner
V/s.	
The State of Maharashtra & ors.	... Respondents

Mr. Roshan Tanna for the petitioner.
Mr. S.D. Rayrikar, AGP for respondents 1 to 4.

CORAM : B.R.GAVAI, J.
3rd October, 2013.

P.C. :

It appears that though one Mr. Ajay Jaiswal appears for respondent no.5, his name has not been shown in the causelist. Post the matter in the next week. Registry to assure that name of the Counsel for respondent no.5 appears in the causelist.

(B.R.GAVAI, J.)

L.S. Panjwani, P.A.