

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3371 OF 2013

Smt. Kelidevi BhatiPetitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra, Through Secretary,Respondent
Food And Civil Supplies Dept And Ors

Roshan Tanna For Petitioner

A.R.Metkari AGP for State R.no. 1 To 4.

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J

DATE : 8th January, 2018

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the petitioners Stand over
to 22/01/2018. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to
continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)