

mujahed

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 3371 OF 2013

Kelidevi Bhati

...Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors

...Respondents

Mr. Roshan Tanna for the Petitioner.

Mr. S.D. Rayrikar, AGP for State-Respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.
DATE : 05TH FEBRUARY, 2018.

P.C. :-

1. Rule.
2. Learned AGP waives service for respondent nos. 1 to 4. Order dated 27th November, 2012 passed by the learned Minister reviewing his own order insofar as application of respondent no.5 is concerned is stayed.

(R.D. DHANUKA, J.)