

Sayali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SAYALI
DEEPAK
UPASANI

WRIT PETITION NO. 3371 OF 2013

Digitally signed by
SAYALI DEEPAK
UPASANI

Date: 2026.03.04
16:54:24 +0530

Kelidevi Bhati

... Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and Others

... Respondents

Mr. Yash Dewal h/f Ms. Roshan Tanna, for Petitioner.

Mr. Hamid D. Mulla, AGP for State-Respondent Nos. 1
to 4.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : MARCH 04, 2026

P.C.:

1. Since the learned Advocate for the Petitioner has expired, the Office is directed to issue notice to the petitioner, returnable on 15 April 2026.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)